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2021 DRAC Sectional B - 2/5/2021 to 2/7/2021

Results - Boys D2
 
Event 62  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Division II

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:44.13Chaminade

1) Wilkson, Mason SR 2) Labianco, Matt JR

3) Brown, Logan SR 4) Kutter, Andrew SR

26.54 54.67 1:21.00 1:44.13

A2 1:54.46Legacy Christian

1) Troyer, Preston JR 2) Wilgus, Aden SR

3) Fear, Nathan SR 4) Lipinski, Clay FR

27.07 54.97 1:21.27 1:54.46

A3 2:02.91Carroll

1) Tucker, Palmer FR 2) Bey, Zach JR

3) Bartlett, Nathan SO 4) Dean, Aden JR

30.90 1:06.89 1:36.34 2:02.91

A4 2:25.15Carlisle

1) Kidwell, Sam SR 2) Brown, Tanner SR

3) Allison, Max SR 4) Riley, Nelson SR

35.84 1:16.21 1:49.50 2:25.15

A--- DQEaton

Stroke Infraction swimmer #4: No touch on turn - free

1) Kaufman, Nicholas R SO 2) Peace, Austin R FR

3) Crammer, Nate R SR 4) Lawson, Sam SR

30.84 1:01.96 1:28.23 DQ

 
Event 63  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Carroll SO1 1:46.46Sullivan, Luke

23.88 50.24 1:17.98 1:46.46

Legacy Christian JR2 1:48.90Troyer, Preston

24.56 51.14 1:19.40 1:48.90

Urbana SR3 2:02.88Turner, Landon

26.74 56.45 1:28.58 2:02.88

Carroll SR4 2:11.90Miller, Nick

27.45 59.77 1:35.20 2:11.90

Carroll SO5 2:25.70Mead, Alex

33.62 1:10.74 1:50.16 2:25.70

Greenon SO6 2:29.66Spence, Ian

32.10 1:09.45 1:49.99 2:29.66

Greenon JR7 2:31.58Gutierrez, Carsen

34.24 1:11.29 1:51.59 2:31.58

Chaminade SO8 2:33.88Williams, Thomas

33.23 1:10.61 1:52.69 2:33.88

Greenon FR9 2:39.56Young, Ian

34.45 1:13.37 1:55.78 2:39.56

East Clinton JR10 2:45.34Lynch, Shane

37.41 1:18.25 2:02.30 2:45.34

 
Event 64  Boys 200 Yard IM Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Eaton SR1 2:07.94Crammer, Nate R

28.18 59.12 1:39.06 2:07.94

Urbana SO2 2:08.38Rickett, Nolan

27.49 1:01.40 1:39.14 2:08.38

Chaminade SR3 2:08.56Brown, Logan

27.46 1:01.12 1:39.00 2:08.56

Carroll JR4 2:53.20Dean, Aden

32.35 1:15.05 2:10.28 2:53.20

 
Event 65  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Legacy Christian SR1 23.44Fear, Nathan

Chaminade SR2 23.50Kutter, Andrew

Chaminade FR3 25.33Brown, Alex

Eaton SO4 25.77Kaufman, Nicholas R

Greenon SO5 25.87Lough, Cody

Eaton SR6 26.03Lawson, Sam

Chaminade SR7 26.07Downey, Logan

Carroll FR8 26.36Dean, Ethan

Carroll SO9 26.69Bartlett, Nathan

Miami Valley FR10 27.61MacDonald, Liam

Chaminade SO11 27.87Johnson, Cole

Carlisle SR12 28.55Allison, Max

Greenon JR13 29.26Duffy, David

Carlisle SR14 30.12Kidwell, Sam

Eaton FR15 30.41Smith, Gabe D

Miami Valley FR16 30.76Abdelhamed, Zeead

Greenon SO17 31.33Johnson, Cooper D

Greenon SO18 32.41Snow, Matt

Greeneview FR*19 32.98Sandlin, Drew

Legacy Christian FR*19 32.98Lipinski, Clay

Carlisle SR21 33.80Nickell, Caleb

Greeneview FR22 33.87Sublett-Gordon, Bryson

Carlisle SR23 34.64Riley, Nelson

Urbana SR24 36.96Bailey, Cain

East Clinton SO25 42.59Murphy III, Teddy

Carroll SR--- DQBarber, Mason

False start

 
Event 66  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Chaminade SR1 55.29Wilkson, Mason

25.83 55.29

Legacy Christian SR2 55.43Wilgus, Aden

26.25 55.43

Chaminade JR3 58.95Labianco, Matt

27.07 58.95

Eaton SR4 59.51Crammer, Nate R

27.42 59.51

Greenon SO5 1:13.12Lough, Cody

32.97 1:13.12

Carroll JR6 1:19.18Dean, Aden

34.14 1:19.18

Carroll SO7 1:20.26Mead, Alex

35.57 1:20.26

Carroll FR--- DQRuetschle, Fritz

Non-simultaneous arms

36.48 DQ

 
Event 67  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Legacy Christian SR1 51.47Fear, Nathan

24.42 51.47

Chaminade FR2 55.76Brown, Alex

25.87 55.76

Carroll SR3 56.41Barber, Mason

26.56 56.41
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(Event 67  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Division II)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Eaton SR4 57.10Lawson, Sam

26.91 57.10

Carroll SR5 57.92Miller, Nick

27.02 57.92

Carroll FR6 1:01.29Dean, Ethan

27.91 1:01.29

Greenon SO7 1:02.76Faller, Justin

30.42 1:02.76

Chaminade SO8 1:04.50Williams, Thomas

31.56 1:04.50

Chaminade SO9 1:05.48Johnson, Cole

30.58 1:05.48

Greeneview SO*10 1:05.67Brooks, Hunter

30.79 1:05.67

Carlisle SR*10 1:05.67Allison, Max

30.91 1:05.67

Carlisle SR12 1:07.57Brown, Tanner

31.18 1:07.57

Greenon JR13 1:09.40Duffy, David

32.66 1:09.40

Miami Valley FR14 1:09.45Abdelhamed, Zeead

Greenon JR15 1:10.21Gutierrez, Carsen

34.03 1:10.21

Chaminade SO16 1:10.96Armentrout, Gabriel

32.88 1:10.96

East Clinton JR17 1:11.44Lynch, Shane

34.89 1:11.44

Greenon SO18 1:15.06Johnson, Cooper D

34.70 1:15.06

Greeneview FR19 1:19.53Sandlin, Drew

36.48 1:19.53

Carlisle SR20 1:21.50Riley, Nelson

38.13 1:21.50

East Clinton SO21 1:48.05Murphy III, Teddy

50.09 1:48.05

 
Event 68  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Legacy Christian JR1 4:49.03Troyer, Preston

25.73 53.78 1:22.55 1:51.54

2:20.81 2:50.24 3:20.11 3:50.37

4:19.98 4:49.03

Chaminade SR2 5:09.59Brown, Logan

26.94 56.75 1:28.02 1:58.86

2:30.79 3:02.42 3:34.33 4:06.43

4:38.47 5:09.59

Urbana SO3 5:18.37Rickett, Nolan

27.17 57.07 1:28.59 2:00.65

2:33.19 3:05.83 3:39.22 4:13.10

4:46.27 5:18.37

Eaton FR4 5:30.65Peace, Austin R

27.63 58.19 1:30.24 2:03.91

2:37.80 3:11.93 3:47.16 4:21.79

4:56.29 5:30.65

Chaminade SO5 5:32.19Kutter, Adam

29.01 1:00.65 1:34.03 2:07.81

2:41.98 3:15.91 3:50.06 4:24.95

4:59.62 5:32.19

 
Event 69  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Division II

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:34.40Chaminade

1) Kutter, Andrew SR 2) Labianco, Matt JR

3) Brown, Logan SR 4) Wilkson, Mason SR

23.37 47.72 1:11.20 1:34.40

A2 1:40.21Carroll

1) Barber, Mason SR 2) Bartlett, Nathan SO

3) Miller, Nick SR 4) Sullivan, Luke SO

25.53 52.23 1:17.90 1:40.21

A3 1:43.45Legacy Christian

1) Troyer, Preston JR 2) Wilgus, Aden SR

3) Fear, Nathan SR 4) Lipinski, Clay FR

23.41 47.25 1:11.13 1:43.45

A4 2:03.03Carlisle

1) Nickell, Caleb SR 2) Kidwell, Sam SR

3) Brown, Tanner SR 4) Allison, Max SR

33.80 1:03.68 1:33.65 2:03.03

 
Event 70  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Carroll SO1 54.00Sullivan, Luke

26.38 54.00

Chaminade SR2 57.05Wilkson, Mason

27.62 57.05

Chaminade SO3 1:03.00Kutter, Adam

30.40 1:03.00

Eaton SO4 1:09.55Kaufman, Nicholas R

33.78 1:09.55

Miami Valley FR5 1:11.48MacDonald, Liam

33.30 1:11.48

Carroll FR6 1:12.01Tucker, Palmer

1:11.93 1:12.01

Carroll SO7 1:12.30Bartlett, Nathan

1:30.10 1:12.30

Carroll JR8 1:17.69Bey, Zach

37.89 1:17.69

Carlisle SR9 1:19.56Kidwell, Sam

1:19.42 1:19.56

Greeneview FR10 2:06.19Sublett-Gordon, Bryson

 
Event 71  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Chaminade JR1 1:01.62Labianco, Matt

29.13 1:01.62

Legacy Christian SR2 1:02.54Wilgus, Aden

29.57 1:02.54

Urbana SR3 1:09.15Turner, Landon

31.99 1:09.15

Chaminade SR4 1:09.73Downey, Logan

32.89 1:09.73

Eaton FR5 1:09.91Peace, Austin R

32.70 1:09.91
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(Event 71  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Division II)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Greeneview SO6 1:19.21Brooks, Hunter

37.57 1:19.21

Carroll JR7 1:23.69Bey, Zach

38.74 1:23.69

Greenon SO8 1:26.23Faller, Justin

40.66 1:26.23

Eaton FR9 1:29.23Smith, Gabe D

42.57 1:29.23

Carlisle SR10 1:29.51Brown, Tanner

41.58 1:29.51

Legacy Christian FR11 1:31.25Lipinski, Clay

43.47 1:31.25

Greenon SO12 1:31.80Spence, Ian

43.25 1:31.80

Carroll FR13 1:33.99Tucker, Palmer

42.86 1:33.99

Greenon SO14 1:35.66Snow, Matt

44.67 1:35.66

Carroll FR15 1:41.00Ruetschle, Fritz

43.77 1:41.00

Urbana SR16 1:51.23Bailey, Cain

50.22 1:51.23

 
Event 72  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Division II

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:42.42Eaton

1) Kaufman, Nicholas R SO 2) Lawson, Sam SR

3) Peace, Austin R FR 4) Crammer, Nate R SR

27.41 56.48 1:23.41 1:52.88

2:19.84 2:49.89 3:15.11 3:42.42

A2 3:44.54Carroll

1) Barber, Mason SR 2) Dean, Ethan FR

3) Miller, Nick SR 4) Sullivan, Luke SO

26.39 56.94 1:24.61 1:58.57

2:25.13 2:56.20 3:19.02 3:44.54

A3 3:59.46Chaminade

1) Kutter, Adam SO 2) Downey, Logan SR

3) Johnson, Cole SO 4) Brown, Alex FR

27.04 56.74 1:25.49 1:58.67

3:03.67 3:29.89 3:59.46

A4 4:31.48Greenon

1) Lough, Cody SO 2) Young, Ian FR

3) Duffy, David JR 4) Gutierrez, Carsen JR

29.31 1:03.96 1:36.89 2:13.65

2:46.05 3:24.09 3:56.58 4:31.48


